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Board of Adjustment

Brevard County Government Center
2725 Judge Fran Jamieson Way, Building C, Commission Room, Viera, Florida
Agenda
Wednesday, February 21, 2024

Call To Order
Approval of Minutes - January 17, 2024
G. Public Hearings

G.1. Bradley W. and Aleta K. Sinclair (Kim Rezanka) requests one variance for a
fence/wall, and four variances for accessory structures in an RU-1-9 zoning
classification. (23V00044) (Tax Account 2611575) (District 4)

G.2. Jeff Haggard requests a variance for an accessory structure in an RU-1-13
zoning classification. (23V00046) (Tax Account 2437357) (District 2) This item
was tabled from January 17, 2024.

G.3. George R. and Kathy A. Johnson requests one variance for a principal structure
in an RVP (Recreation Vehicle Park) zoning classification. (23V00051) (Tax
Account 2113201) (District 4)

G.4. Roxy and Cheri White requests five variances for accessory structures in an
RR-1 zoning classification. (23V00052) (Tax Account 2406894) (District 1)

G.5. Joshua Way and Katelynd Willis requests one variance for lot acreage and one
variance for lot width in an AU zoning classification. (24V00001) (Tax Account
2103392) (District 1)

Public Comment

Adjournment
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Board of Adjustment Agenda February 21, 2024

Pursuant to the Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure, any person or persons jointly or
severally aggrieved by any decision of the Board of Adjustment may, within thirty (30) days
after the date the order is signed, apply to a court of competent jurisdiction for appropriate
relief. Speakers must provide their names and addresses for the public record.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and Section 286.26, Florida Statutes,
persons needing special accommodations or an interpreter to participate in the proceedings,
please notify the Planning and Development Department no later than 48 hours prior to the
meeting at (321) 633-2069.

Assisted listening system receivers are available for the hearing impaired and can be obtained
from SCGTYV staff at the meeting. We respectfully request that ALL ELECTRONIC ITEMS
and CELL PHONES REMAIN OFF while the Board is in session. Thank You.

This meeting will be broadcast live on Space Coast Government Television (SCGTV) on
Spectrum Cable Channel 499, Comcast (North Brevard) Cable Channel 51, and Comcast
(South Brevard) Cable Channel 13 and AT&T U-verse Channel 99. SCGTV will also replay
this meeting during the coming month on its 24-hour video server nights, weekends, and
holidays. Check the SCGTV website for daily program updates at http://www.brevardfl.gov.
The Agenda may be viewed at: http://www.brevardfl.gov/Board Meetings.

Page 2 of 2



2725 Judge Fran Jamieson

% Agenda Report Viera, FL 32940
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Public Hearing

G.1. 2/21/2024

Subject:

Bradley W. and Aleta K. Sinclair (Kim Rezanka) requests one variance for a fence/wall, and four variances for
accessory structures in an RU-1-9 zoning classification. (23V00044) (Tax Account 2611575) (District 4)

Fiscal Impact:
None

Dept/Office:

Planning and Development

Requested Action:

It is requested that the Board of Adjustment conduct a public hearing to consider one variance for a
fence/wall, and four variances for accessory structures in an RU-1-9 (Single-Family Residential) zoning
classification.

Summary Explanation and Background:

Bradley W. and Aleta K. Sinclair (Kim Rezanka) request variances of Chapter 62, Article VI, Brevard County
Code, as follows: 1.) Section 62-2109(c), to permit a variance of 2 ft. over the 4-ft. maximum height allowed
for a fence/wall within the 20-ft. front setback; 2.) Section 62-1341(5)(a), to permit a variance of 13.7 ft. from
the required 20-ft. front setback for an accessory structure; 3.) Section 62-1341(5)(b), to permit an accessory
structure to be located forward of the front building line of the principal structure; 4.) Section 62-1341(5)(b),
to permit an accessory structure to be located forward of the front building line of the principal structure; 5.)
Section 62-1341(5)(b), to permit an accessory structure to be located forward of the front building line of the
principal structure; in an RU-1-9 zoning classification. The property is 1 acre, located on the east side of
Coquina Ridge Dr., approx. 390 ft. southeast of U.S. Highway 1. (4563 Coquina Ridge Dr., Melbourne)

Clerk to the Board Instructions:
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" l o Planning and Development Department

2725 Judge Fran Jamieson Way
Building A, Room 114

‘ reva rd Viera, Florida 32940

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS Inter-Office Memo
TO: Board of Adjustment Members

FROM: Paul Body, Senior Planner

Thru: Jeffrey Ball, AICP, Planning & Zoning Manager

SUBJECT: Variance Staff Comments for Wednesday, January 17, 2024
DATE: 12/28/2023

DISTRICT 4

1. (23V00044) Bradley W. and Aleta K. Sinclair (Kim Rezanka) request variances of Chapter
62, Article VI, Brevard County Code, as follows: 1.) Section 62-2109(c), to permit a variance of
2 ft. over the 4-ft. maximum height allowed for a fence/wall within the 20-ft. front setback; 2.)
Section 62-1341(5)(a), to permit a variance of 13.7 ft. from the required 20-ft. front setback for
an accessory structure; 3.) Section 62-1341(5)(b), to permit an accessory structure to be
located forward of the front building line of the principal structure; 4.) Section 62-1341(5)(b), to
permit an accessory structure to be located forward of the front building line of the principal
structure; 5.) Section 62-1341(5)(b), to permit an accessory structure to be located forward of
the front building line of the principal structure; in an RU-1-9 (Single-Family Residential) zoning
classification. This request represents the applicants’ request to build a six feet high wall and
legitimize three existing accessory structures. The applicants state that the extra wall height is
needed for security. The applicants also state the accessory structures were built by a
previous owner and were in this configuration when they purchased the property. The first
request equates to a 33% deviation of what the code allows. The second request equates to a
68% deviation of what the code allows. There is one variance to the fence height requirement
in the immediate area. There are two variances for the accessory building front setback
requirements in the immediate area. There is no code enforcement action pending with the
Brevard County Planning and Development Department. If the Board approves this variance,
it may want to limit its approval as depicted on the survey provided by the applicant with a
revision date of 07/19/2022.
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Planning and Development

reva rd 2725 Judge Fran Jamieson Way
. T S Building A, Room 114
G D WA Ty Viera, Florida 32940
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS (321) 633-2070 Phone

VARIANCE HARDSHIP WORKSHEET

Is the variance request due to a Code Enforcement action: O Yes @ No
If yes, please indicate the case number and the name of the contractor:

Case Number:

Contractor:

A variance may be granted when it will not be contrary to the public interest where, owing to
special conditions, a literal enforcement of the provisions of this chapter will result in
unnecessary and undue hardship. The term “undue hardship” has a specific legal definition in
this context and essentially means that without the requested variance, the applicant will have
no reasonable use of the subject property under existing development regulations. Personal
medical reasons shall not be considered as grounds for establishing undue hardship sufficient
to qualify an applicant for a variance. Economic reasons may be considered only in instances
where a landowner cannot yield a reasonable use and/or reasonable return under the existing
land development regulations. You have the right to consult a private attorney for assistance.

In order to authorize any variance from the terms of this chapter, the Board of Adjustment shall
find all of the following factors to exist:

1. That special conditions and circumstances exist which are not applicable to other lands,
structures, or buildings in the applicable zoning classification.

Applicant Response:

See Attached




2. That the special conditions and circumstances do not result from the actions of the
applicant.

Applicant Response:

See Aftached

3. That granting the variance requested will not confer on the applicant any special
privilege that is denied by the provisions of this chapter to other lands, buildings, or
structures in the identical zoning classification.

Applicant Response:

See Attached

4. That literal enforcement of the provisions of this chapter would deprive the applicant of
rights commonly enjoyed by other properties in the identical zoning classification under
the provisions of this chapter and will constitute unnecessary and undue hardship on
the applicant.

Applicant Response:

See Attached
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5. That the variance granted is the minimum variance that will make possible the
reasonable use of the land, building, or structure.

Applicant Response:

See Attached

6. That the granting of the variance will be in harmony with the general intent and purpose
of this chapter and that such variance will not be injurious to the area involved or
otherwise detrimental to the public welfare.

Applicant Response:

See Attached

| fully understand that all of the above conditions apply to the consideration of a variance and
that each of these conditions have been discussed with me by a Planning and Development
representative. | am fully aware it is my responsibility to prove complete compliance with the
aforementioned criteria.

%%z/ v/% 5. ’Z/mm/&(

Signéture of Applicant [

Signature of Planner
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Sinclair Variance Request; Coguina Ridge Lots 18, 19, 20 & Part of Lot 21 Desc in ORB 2914 PG 93

Variances Requested:

A. Sec. 62-2109 (c): 2 ft. variance to 4 ft height restriction in the front setback of the Property
for a fence, on Lots 18, 19, 20, and part of 21 (as reflected in blue on Exhibit “A”.)

B. Sec. 62-1341(5)(a). 13.7 ft variance to the 20 ft front setback for structures to allow the
existing freestanding garage to be deemed conforming, on Lot 19.

C. Sec. 62-1341 (5)(b): a variance to the requirement that accessory buildings must be located
to the rear of the front building line of the principal building, on Lot 18 and 19.

Variance Factors:

1. The Property is a combination of four (4) lots in the 1926 Coquina Ridge Plat (Plat
included with application.) Lot 18 was purchased in 1987, with the house already
located on the Lot. The house was built in 1956. Part of Lot 19 was purchased in
1995. The remainder of Lot 19, all of Lot 20 and part of Lot 21 were purchased in 2007.
The detached garage and shed were already located on Lot 19 at the time of purchase.
The platted right-of-way is substandard at 40 feet with the asphalt width of an average
of less than 20 feet, with no shoulders or sidewalks. The neighborhood is a
combination of old and new homes, with redevelopment occurring mostly on the east
side Coquina Ridge Dr. As the properties have redeveloped, variances have been
granted, specifically Res 21PZ00022, granting various setback variances. While no
variance could be found for 4429 Coquina Ridge Dr. (Berube property), its six (6) foot
wall appears to be located on the property line.

Many of the houses along Coquina are utilized for rentals, short-term and long term.
This has resulted in many transients and trespassers in the neighborhood. Because of
the requirement of a twenty-foot setback for a six-foot wall, there is almost twenty feet of
the Property owners' land that is being utilized for parking by transients, trespassers and
service providers for neighbors. See Exhibit “B”.

The special conditions of this land is the larger dimensions than the other properties in
the subdivision, the long stretch of land along the straight-away of Coquina Ridge Drive,
the heavily foliaged area along the straight-away, the existence of the buildings on the
Property prior to purchasing the various lots, and the need to protect the one-acre
Property.

2. The garage and shed were on the Property at the time of purchase ~ Variance A, B and
C. As to Variance A, the inability to build a tall fence to secure the garage and foliaged
area of the Property is due to the location of both — not any action of the Owners — and
because the lot is a double-frontage lot as defined by Brevard County. [f the river front
of the Property was deemed the front of the Property, this proposed six-foot fence could
be placed on the Property line. The parking on the Property by transients and
trespassers is also not the result of actions of the Owners.

3. No special privilege would be granted to the Property Owners as others have walls and
structures in the front and side setbacks exist, some with and some without variances.
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Sinclair Variance Request; Coquina Ridge Lots 18, 19, 20 & Part of Lot 21 Desc in ORB 2914 PG 93

Because this neighborhood was built in the 1940's and 1850's, before the zoning code,
many houses and structures have required variances. These variances will allow the
Owners to protect their Property and to make the Property more aesthetically pleasing,
as others in the neighborhood have been allowed to do.

As to Variance B and C, literal enforcement of the Code would not allow any
modifications or improvements to the home, garage or shed because of the non-
conforming status of the Property. As to Variance A, the inability to have a six-foot fence
to keep out trespassers and transients, and to secure the Property would deprive the
Owners of similar rights that others in the neighborhood have been granted.

These are the minimum variances needed to correct the nonconforming status of the
Property and to allow a six (6) foot fence to fully enclose the existing garage with the
ability to walk between the fence and the garage with sufficient clearance.

The granting of these variances will allow the Owners to cure the nonconforming status
of the Property and to compliment the regentrification of the neighborhood. They will
also allow the Owners to fully enclose the Property with a tall enough fence to keep the
Owners’ Property and possessions safe from trespassers and transients. These
variances will not be detrimental to the public welfare as they will result in increased
value to other properties and assist with the illegal parking and trespassing in the
neighborhood.
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
Lor :;r.‘r cg%g: RIOCE, FRST LML, ACCORDING 10 THE UAP OR ALAT THEREDR. AS RECORDED I PLAT GO0K 8, PAGE 53, OF THE PUBLIT RECORDS OF BACVARD
COUNTY,
ALL CFLOT 20 AND A PART OF LOIS 19 ANO 2i, COCUMA ROCE, FRST UNT, ACCORMNG 10 THE MAP OR FLAT THEREDE, AS RECORDED W PLAT BOCK 5, PAGE
53, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BREVARD COUNTY, FLORDA AND BONG WUORE PARTICULARLY DESOREED AS FOLLOWS:
BEGNANG AT A PONT ON THT CASTERL ¥ 0211~ OF~ AY L€ O EOCEWRATCR DAYSE, SAT) PONT BEWG THE COMMCH CORNER BETWEEN LOTS 19 AND 70, N
AFDRESKG PLAT OF COOUNA RIDGE, FIRST UNIT, THENCE NGRIMWESTIRLY ALOWG SAD EASTERLY RIGHT~OF-WAY UNE AND ALONG A CURVE MHICH 15 CONCAYE
EASTERLY, HAVING A RADIUS GF 6,3660.26 FIET, A CEXIRAL ANGLE OF 00°10°30° AND OH0RD BLARING NORIH 2751°44™ WEST, FOR AN ART (ISTANCE OF 75.00 NFED I
FEET 10 INC COUMOY CORNER RCTYEEN LOTS 20 AMD 21; THENCE NORTH 521130" EAST ALONG THE SOUTHERL ¥ BOUNDARY LINE COF PROPERIY AS DESCRIED I AT BT o A I AMDOTALE AT N St
DEED 00« J68 PACE 557, A DISIAMCE OF 172 FIET MORE CR LESS 10 AND INTO THE WATERS OF THE WOUAN RYSER: THENCE SOUTHAESTERLY MEANDLRNG. M
WATERS OF THE WOIAN RVER A DISTANCE OF 100 FEET GRS OR LSS 1O INE SOUTHEASTIRLY LINE OF AFGRESARD LOT 20 NENCE 50U S2°4G°10" wEST A
DISTANCE OF 72 FEET UDRC Ot LESS 10 4N IRON ROD, THENCE SCUTM 87US19" WEST 349 FEET T0 AN RN ROD, THENCE SOUTH 66-¢4'14" REST, 4 DISTANCE
QF 5960 FLET 10 THE PONT OF BEGANAG [T SATE 71wr22 | S e ITADT
PART OF LUT 13, COOUINA RIOCE. FIRST W4T, AS RECORDED M PLAT BOOK & PAGL 53, OF THE PUBLIC RECTRDS OF DREVARD COUNTY. FLORIDA, BEWC WORE |t
: PARMCULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 1
S e e BEGHHING AT A PONT O THE EASTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LNE OF CODUWA RIDGE DANE (FORMLRLY COGERATER DAIVE), SAD PONT BING THC COMUCH CORMER |
TCa0s SO IITS o€ TAMRDL  Fach T 13 41 b ] GETWEEN LO15 19 AND 20 (N AFORCSAD PLAT OF COGUNA fRDGE, AIRST UNIT, THENCE NBG'44'M4C A DISTANCE OF 50,60 FEET; THENCE NETDSY9E A DISTANCGE .
e e e o OF S0 FEER INEACE NSPYQ'IOE A DISTANCE, OF 77 FEET UORL OR LESS 10 TH ORGINARY HIGH MATER LVE OF THE MNDIAY RIVER: THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY Kane Surveying, inc.
v MEANDERNG THE OROINARY HIGH ¥ATER UNE OF TWE INGIAN ANVER A OISTANCE OF 79 FELT, WORE OR LESS 10, THE SOUTKERLY PROPERTY LAE OF AFORESAS LOT ROWR UCCISED RANESS o (8 700
19; IMENCL SEOS108'W ALDNG SAL SOUIN LINE OF LOT 19 A DISTANCE OF 156 FEET MORE GR LESS D THE EASTERLY MGHI-GF~WAY LNE OF COCLINA RUGE mm%
M Sumur W sAvn R rggmngr EDCLHATER DRUE), SAQ PONT BESIC O A CRCULAR CURVE CONCAVE 1D THE NORTHEAST HAVIG A RADRIS OF 666,26 FEET, A CENIRAL mm, m‘m
L4 SO INIEIOON LD ST ) asera MRS T Shak e pae ggﬁm D40 AND A CHORD BEARMG OF N23U2'06°W, THENCE NCRIWWESTERLY ALONG THE ARE GF SAD CURYE A DISTANCE OF 7500 FEET [0 HE PONT oF FAX (IN) DO4-test
Doamy v K I AL ) WM = 2O TET

EXHIBIT “B”
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CERTIFICATION:

| HEREBY CERTFY: THAT THE ATTACHED SURVEY WAS DONE UNDER MY

DIRECTION AND MEETS THE STANDARDS OF PRACTICE SET FORTH BY THE
FLORIDA BOARD OF PROFESSONAL LAND SURVEYORS IN CHAPTER 5/-17
FLORIDA ADMMISTRATIVE CODE FURSUANT 10 SECTION 472027 FLORIDA

STATUIES,
JOLL Su»,-IMOW OATE 315/23

JOEL A SEYMOUR PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR AND MAPPER
STATE OF FLORIDA NO. LS 6133

5/15/2023 | 3:45 am PDT
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

COUNTY, FLORIDA

LOT 18, COQUINA RIDGE, FIRST UNIT, ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 5, PAGE 53, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BREVARD

ALL OF LOT 20 AND A PART OF LOTS 19 AND 21, COQUINA RIDGE, FIRST UNIT, ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 5, PAGE
53, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA AND BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE EASTERLY RIGHT-0F-WAY LINE OF EDGEWATER ORIVE, SAID POINT BEING THE COMMON CORNER BETWEEN LOTS 19 AND 20, IN
AFORESAID PLAT OF COQUINA RIDGE, FIRST UNIT: THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG SAID EASTERLY RIGHT-QF~WAY LINE AND ALONG A CURVE WHICH IS CONCAVE
EASTERLY, HAVING A RADIUS OF 6,366.26 FEET, A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 00'40°30° AND CHORD BEARING NORTH 2251447 WEST, FOR AN ARC DISTANCE OF 75.00
FEET TO THE COMMON CORNER BETWEEN LOTS 20 AND 21; THENCE NORTH 5211'30" EAST ALGNG THE SOUTHERLY BOUNDARY LINE OF PROPERTY AS DESCRIBED IN
DEED BOOK 368, PAGE 557. A DISTANGE OF 172 FEET MORE OR LESS TO AND INTO THE WATERS OF THE INDIAN RIVER; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY MEANDERING THE

WATERS OF THE INDIAN RIVER A DISTANCE OF 100 FEET MORE OR LESS 10 THE SOUTHEASTERLY LINE OF AFORESAID LOT 20; THENCE SOUTH 52'40'10" WEST A
DISTANCE OF 72 FEET MORE OR LESS TO AN IRON ROD: THENCE SOUTH B7905'19" WEST 34.39 FEET TO AN IRON ROD; THENCE SOUTH 66'44'14" WEST, A DISTANCE

OF 59,60 FEET 10 THE POINT OF BEGINNING.
AND

PART OF LOT 19, COQUINA RIDGE, FIRST UMIT, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 5. PAGE 53, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, BEING MORE

PARTICULARLY UESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE EASTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF COQUINA RIDGE DRIVE (FORMERLY EDGEWATER DRIVE) SAID POINT BEING THE COMMON CORNER
BETWEEN LOTS 19 AND 20 IN AFORESAID PLAT OF COOUINA RIDGE, FIRST UNIT, THENCE NG6'44'14"C A DISTANCE OF 59.60 FEET; THENCE NE7'05'19°E A DISTANCE
OF 34,39 FEET; THENCE NS2%40'10°C A DISTANCE OF 72 FEET MORE OR LESS 1O THE ORDINARY HIGH WATER LINE OF THE INDIAN RIVER: THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY

MEANDERING THE ORDINARY HIGH WATER LINE OF THE INDIAN RIVER A DISTANCE OF 79 FFET,
19; THENCE S60°'S1'08°W ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE OF LOT 19 A DISTANCE OF 156 FEET MORE
DRIVE (FORMERLY EDGEWATER ORIVE), SAID POINT BEING ON A CIRCULAR CURVE CONCAVE TO

ANGLE OF 0°40'30" AND A CHORD BEARING OF NZI32'06"W, THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG
BEGINNING,

MORE OR LESS TO, THE SOUTHERLY PROPERTY LINE OF AFORESAID LOT
OR LESS TO THE EASTERLY RIGHT-OF—WAY LINE OF COQUINA RIDGE
THE NORTHEAST HAVING A RADIUS OF 6366.26 FEET, A CENTRAL

THE ARC OF SAID CURVE A DISTANCE OF 75.00 FFET TO THE POINT OF

LEGEND
—_—

C/L = CENTERLINE

CLF = CHAN LINK FENCE

COWF = CONCRETE MONUNENT FOUND
CHP = CORRUGATED METAL PPE

IENT
EOP = EDGE OF PAVEMENT
ESMT = EASENENT

B = FELD BOOK

FENA = FEDERAL EMERGENCY WANAGENENT AGENCY

FF = FNISHED FLOOR

NG = FENCE

D = FOUND

FPaL = FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

1D = IDENTIFICATION

IPF = IRON PIPE FOUND

IRC = RON ROD & CAP FOUND

IRE = IRON ROD FOUND

RS = 5/8” IRON ROD SET LB 7838

16 = LICENSED BUSINESS NUMBER

1S = (RLS) or (PLS) REGISTERED OR
PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR

(M) = MEASURED

NAYD = NORTH AMERICAN VERTIGAL DATUN
NDF = NAL & DISK FOUND

NDS = | 1/4° NAIL & DISK SET L8 7838°
NOVD = NATIONAL GEODETIC VERTICAL DATUM

Mo = NUUBER
O/H = OVIRNEAD
ORB = OFFICUL RECORDS 800K
0fs = OFFSET

CLSYATIRT
PCC = PONT OF COMPOUND CURVATURE
PCP = PERMANENT CONTROL PONT
P = POINT OF INTERSECTION
PLS = PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR
POB = POINT OF BEGINMING

PSM = PROFESSIONAL SURVEYDR AND WAPPER
PT = PONT OF TANGENCY

PUDE = PUBLIC UTILITY & DRANAGE EASEMENT
PUE = PUBLIC URLITY EASEMENT

R = RADNSS

REF = REFERENCE

R/W = RIGHT OF WAY

SEC = SECTION

SFHA = SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREAS
TRL= TELEPHONE RISER

THP = TOWNSHIP

™ = YPICAL

UP = UTTY POLE

WO = wooD

WIT-COR = 5/8" IRON ROD SET WITH CAP “WITNESS LB 7838"
W = WATER METER
AT = CROSS CUT FOUND

NOTES:
1 BEARINGS BASED ON THE S. UNE OF DEED BOOK 368,
PAGE 557 BEING N 5211307 £ AS PER DEED (SEE SKETCH)

2. ELEVATIONS BASED ON

J. FLOOD ZONE “X* AND “AE", MAP No. 12009C05I7H
COUMUNITY No. 125092, JANUARY 29, 202! FLOOD ZONE
INFORMATION DEPICTED HEREON JS APPROXMATE. FENA
RETAINS SOLE AUTHORITY REGARDING BOUNDARY AND
EXTENT OF SFHA

4. HORIZONTAL CLOSURE MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE ACCURACY
REQUIRENENTS FOR SUBURBAN LAND AS PER FLORIDA
STATUTE 5)~17-6.000

5. BEARINGS, DISTANCES OR ANGLES SHOWN ARE THE SAME
AS PLAT, DEED OR RECORD UMLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE.

6. NOT VALID WITHOUT THE SIGNATURE AND THE ORIGINAL
RAISED SEAL OF A FLORIDA LICENSED SURVEYOR AND
WAPPER. ADDITIONS OR DELETIONS TO SURVEY MAPS OR
REFORTS BY OTHER THAN THE SIGNING PARTY OR PARTES
1S PROHIBITED WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE SIGNNG
PARTY.

7. THE SURVEYOR HAS NOT LOCATED NOR ATTEMPTED TO
LOCATE ANY UNDERGROUND UTILITES, FOUNDATIONS, OR
STRUCTURES OTHER THAN THOSE THAT NAY BE SHOWN
HEREON.

8. ONLY BOUNDARY CORNER MONUMENTS AS SHOWN
HEREON ARE TO BE USED FOR THE LOCATION AND
CONSTRUCTION OF IMPROVEMENTS.

9. UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED THIS SURVEY WAS
PREPARED WTHOUT BENEAIT OF A TLE SEARCH OR
ATTORNEY'S TILE OPINION.

CERTFED TO:
BRADLEY W. SINCLAIR AND ALETA K. SINCLAIR

BOUNDARY DATE: 7/18/72 | JOB No. 37631

COORIDGE/L 1820

Kane Surveying, Inc.

(321) 676-0427
FAX (321) 9841448




aT

23V00044
Sinclair

Sinclair Variance Request: COQUINA RIDGE LOTS 18, 19, 20 & PART OF LOT 21 DESC IN ORB 2914 PG 93

PAUL BERUBE

4429 Coquina Ridge Dr., Metbourne FI 32935

EXHIBIT “A”
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Driver’s truck parked down the street the day after the July 4" party.
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Lawn service parked in front of 4563 Coquina Ridge Dr., Melbourne
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Same truck, different day.
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Another random truck

Another random empty car
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Trespassers
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HARDIMAN FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST

4465 Coquina Ridge Dr Melbourne Fl 32935
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HARDIMAN FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST

4465 Coquina Ridge Dr Melbourne FI 32935
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Public Hearing

G.2. 2/21/2024

Subject:

Jeff Haggard requests a variance for an accessory structure in an RU-1-13 zoning classification. (23V00046) (Tax
Account 2437357) (District 2) This item was tabled from January 17, 2024.

Fiscal Impact:
None

Dept/Office:

Planning and Development

Requested Action:
It is requested that the Board of Adjustment conduct a public hearing to consider two variances for an
accessory structure in an RU-1-13 zoning classification.

Summary Explanation and Background:

Jeff Haggard requests variances of Chapter 62, Article VI, Brevard County Code, as follows: 1.) Section 62-1340
(5)(b), to permit a variance of 1.5 ft. from the required 7.5-ft. side (west) setback for an accessory structure;
2.) 5 ft. from the 5 ft. separation condition distance required for an accessory structure, in an RU-1-13 (Single-
Family Residential) zoning classification.

Clerk to the Board Instructions:

Brevard County Board of County Commissioners Page 1 of 1 Printed on 2/14/2024
powered by Legistar™ 23
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ZONING MAP

HAGGARD, JEFF
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AERIAL MAP

HAGGARD, JEFF
23V00046
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PHOTO YEAR: 2023

This map was compiled from recorded
documents and does not reflect an actual
survey. The Brevard County Board of County
Commissioners does not assume responsibility
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VARIANCE HARDSHIP WORKSHEET

Is the request due to a Code Enforcement action?

[l Yes. If Yes, indicate case number , and

name of contractor

}ZL No.

Prerequisites to granting of variance:

A variance may be granted when it will not be contrary to the public interest where, owing to special
conditions, a literal enforcement of the provisions of this chapter will result in unnecessary and undue
hardship. The term “undue hardship” has a specific legal definition in this context and essentially means
that without the requested variance, the applicant will have no reasonable use of the subject property
under existing development regulations. Personal medical reasons shall not be considered as grounds
for establishing undue hardship sufficient to qualify an applicant for a variance. Economic reasons may
be considered only in instances where a landowner cannot yield a reasonable use and/or reasonable
return under the existing land development regulations. You have the right to consult a private attorney
for assistance.

In order to authorize any variance from the terms of this chapter, the Board of Adjustment shall find all of
the following factors to exist: -

(1) That special conditions and circumstances exist which are not applicable to other lands,
structures or buildings in the /gppticable zoning classification:

THERE U~k s SVRVEY PISe2EP EMLY B Twerv

YT HE1G4Y S vRvEY useP Fop THE PELCwM T _+THE NEW
FoMPAT |ofy SuawEly THEY Aberrwn T THE cpTiH Pani
BINT HUAPL A 1.§7/ DIFFEREMLE T THE NYETU 1=ro,

(2) That the special conditions and circumstances do not result from the actions of the applicant:

THE cli1liww STHAPLES 2ALRE Dre 70 TUE Svrvees,

(3) That granting the variance requested will not confer on the applicant any special privilege that is
denied by the provisions of this chapter to other lands, buildings or structures in the identical zoning

classification: -
THERY 1§ Np SPez\Ar PRivileoe BY
Lo PEMCATING Foll SuRUEY D)EFEREMES

{over)

Q)
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4) That literal enforcement of the provisions of this chapter would deprive the applicant of rights
commonly enjoyed by other properties in the identical zoning classification under the provisions of this
chapter and will constitute unnecessary and undue hardship on the applicant:

HE  MARDSHIP 75 THAD TME RUILB M 1€ £ IMISHE

ALl p0IpMy TP THE Ruir b1z PEZm T O @ 4| MésS.
#

(5) That the variance granted is the minimum variance that will make possibie the reasonable use of
the land, building or structure:

ves Tz V.S PAMSHLE 1S THE m N IMumm
NEEZDZD ‘rﬂ ALLE w THE SE OF THUIEZ Rultdh) M

(6) That the granting of the variance will be in harmony with the general intent and purpose of this
chapter and that such use variance will not be injurious to the area involved or otherwise detrimental to

Meplowele THE wAMANLE PE | &' o FE ST BAc
WLl NOT RBE J)ROV) I8 T N EIL ROWLS 4~
165 NoT PETRImMEMDEL T PLRUUL WELEFARE

I understand that all of the above conditions apply to the consideration of a variance and that each of
these conditions have been discussed with me by the below-signed zoning representative. | am fully
aware that it is my responsibility to prove complete compliance with the aforementioned criteria.

Signature of applicant MM
Signature of planner VZ'{A\/ Vf_) < ?/




TITLE AND BOUNDARY NOTES
1 DISTANCES SHOWN HEREON ARE GROUND DISTANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED AS GRID
2. THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL EASEMENTS AND/OR RESTRICTIONS THAT ARE NOT SHOWN ON THIS MAP THAT MAY BE
FOUND IN PUBLIC RECORDS OF THIS COUNTY BEARINGS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON
3. UNDERGROUND FOOTINGS, FOUNDATIONS, UTILITIES, OR OTHER FEATURES WERE NOT LOCATED OR SHOWN ECORDED BOOK 1206 PAGE 360
4, FENCE OWNERSHIP IS NOT DETERMINED
5. THE LOT SHOWN HEREON IS LOCATED IN FLOOD HAZARD ZONE X (0 2% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOOD HAZARD) & ZONE AE
(WITHOUT BASE FLOOD ELEVATION) AS SHOWN ON COMMUNITY PANEL NO 12009C0425G, EFFECTIVE DATE OF
03/17/2014,
LEGAL DESCRIPTION
TAX PARCEL 24-35-34-00-522
COMMENCE AT THE NW CORNER OF THE NE 1/4 OF THE SW 1/4 OF SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 24 SOUTH, RANGE 35 EAST, BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDAAND RUN EAST ALONG
THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NE 1/4 OF TH SW 1/4 OF SECTION 34, 551 04', THENCE RUN DUE SOUTH, 32 60' TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING OF THIS DESCRIPTION, THENCE RUN
EAST AND PARALLEL TO THE SAID NORTH LINE, 80 74' TO THE POINT OF CURVE TO THE RIGHT, THENCE RUN 54 92' ALONG THE ARC OF A 25' RADIUS CURVE, THROUGH A
CENTRAL ANGLE OF 125°51'40" TO THE POINT OF TANGENCY, THENCE RUN $35°51'40"W, 76 89", THENCE RUN S515°00'E, 22 18', THENCE RUN S61°48'W, 89 95' TO APOINT ON THE
EAST RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF A 40' WIDE ROAD, THENCE RUN N22°37'W, ALONG THE SAID EAST RIGHT OF WAY LINE, 16 32' ALONG THE ARC OF A 40' RADIUS CURVE, THROUGH
A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 70°05'16", TO A POINT, THENCE RUN N06°24'45"E, 105 21' TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING
TAX PARCEL 24-35-34-00536
A PARCEL IN THE NE 1/4 OF THE SW 1/4 OF SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 24 SOUTH, RANGE 35 EAST, BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, BEING A PORTION OF THE LAND DESCRIBED IN
ORIGINAL RECORD BOOK 1206, PAGE 360, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS COMMENCE AT
THE NW CORNER OF THE NE 1/4 OF THE SW 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 34, THENCE EASE, ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID SW 1/4, A DISNTACE OF 286 34', THENCE SOUTH, A
DISTANCE OF 32.60"; THENCE EAST, PARALLEL TO SAID NORTH LINE OF SAID SW 1/4, A DISTANCE OF 119 70', THENCE S32°45'20"E, A DISTANCE OF 112 15' TOA POINT ON A
CIRCULAR CURVE CONCAVE TO THE SOUTH HAVING A RADIUS OF 40 00', SAID RADIUS BEARS S$37°13'58"E, THENCE EASTERLY ALONG SAID CURVE THROUGH A CENTRAL
ANGLE OF 37°14'32" AN ARC DISTANCE OF 26 00' TO THE POINT OF TANGENCY, THENCE EAST A DISTANCE OF 14 50' TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, THENCE CONTINUE EASTA
DISTANCE OF 0,50', TO THE BEGINNING OF A CIRCULAR CURVE CONCAVE TO THE SOUTH HAVING A RADIUS OF 40 00', THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY, ALONG SAID CURVE,
THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 57°17'44" AN ARC DISTANCE OF 40 00', THENCE N06°24'45"E, A DISTANCE OF 105 21', THENCE WEST AND PARALLEL TO SAID NORTH LINE OF
SAID SW 1/4, A DISTANCE OF 72.50"; THENCE S17°19'55"E, A DISTANCE OF 90 25' TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING
N/F
NAOMI D BELL
TAX LOT 24—835-34—-00-503 JEFF HAGGARD )
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SURVEYORS CERTIFICATE LOT AREA
"] CERTIFY THAT THIS MAP WAS DRAWN UNDER MY SUPERVISION FROM AN ACTUAL SURVEY MADE UNDER MY SUPERVISION AND 3 18,753.05 S.F.
MEETS THE STANDARDS OF PRACTICE ESTABLISHED BY THE BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL SURVEYORS AND MAPPERS PURSUANT TO PREPARED FOR AND CERTIFIED TO: 0.43 AC.
CHAPTER 472027 FLORIDA STATUTES AND CHAPTER 5J-17 OF THE FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, NOT VALID WITHOUT AN
ORIGINALSIGNATURE OR AN AUTHENTICATED ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE." JEFF HAGGARD
DANIEL J. JACKSON - FLORIDA PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR AND MAFFER NO, 7447
[=]
.
=
SCAN ME
: ; CAI I C I 560 AMBER LANE, COCOA, FLORIDA 32926
| CI n d S U r-\/e ! n A PARCEL IN THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF
y g THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 34,
mjslondsurvey.com  P:904-413-9355 | TOWNSHE 3¢ cou maice 3¢ el
D/,. 205 Marketside Avenue, Suite 200, Ponte Vedra, FI 32081 ’ )
DR.:MC CREW.: TG SCALE: 1" = 30’ TAX NO.
24-35-34—00-522
FIRM L8853,£f DATE SURVEYED: 10/17/2023 | JOB No.B23—4395 24-35-34-00-536
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TITLE AND BOUNDARY NOTES

DISTANCES SHOWN HEREON ARE GROUND DISTANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED AS GRIO
2. THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL EASEMENTS AND/OR RESTRICTIONS THAT ARE NOT SHOWN OM THIS MAP THAT MAY BE
FOUND IN PUBUIC RECORDS OF THIS COUNTY

BEARINGS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED OM
RECORDED BOOK 1206 PAGE 360

';
|
g
|

! THE LOT SHOWN HEREOM 1S LOCATED IN FLOOD HAZARD ZOME X (0 2% ANMNUAL CHANCE FLOOD HAZARD) & ZOME AE
(WITHOUT BASE FLOOD ELEVATION) AS SHOWN ON COMMUNITY PANEL NO 12000C0425G. EFFECTIVE DATE OF
03172014

LEGAL DESCRIPTION
TAX PARCEL 24-35-34-00-522

COMMENCE AT THE NW¥ CORNER OF THE NE 144 OF THE S5W 14 OF SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 24 SOUTH, RANGE 35 EAST, BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDAAND RUM EAST ALONG
THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NE 1M OF TH SV 144 OF SECTION 34, 551 04', THENCE RUN DUE SOUTH, 32 00 TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING OF THIS DESCRIPTION, THENCE RUN
EAST AND PARALLEL TO THE SAID NORTH UNE. 80 74" TO THE POINT OF CURVE TO THE RIGHT. THENCE RUM 54 G2 ALONG THE ARC OF A 25" RADWS CURVE, THROUGH A
CENTRAL ANGLE OF 125°51'40° TO THE POINT OF TANGENCY, THENCE RUN S35°51'40°W. 78 80, THENCE RUN 515"00°€, 22 1&', THENCE RUN S81°48'W, 00 05’ TO A POINT ON THE
EAST RIGHT OF WAY UINE OF A 40° WIDE ROAD, THENCE RUN M22°37'W. ALONG THE BAID EABT RIGHT OF WAY LINE, 18 32 ALONG THE ARC OF A 40 RADIJS CURVE, THROUGH
A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 70°06'16", TO A POINT, THENCE RUN NO8°24'45™E. 105 21' TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING

TAX PARCEL 24-35-34-00538

A PARCEL iN THE NE 144 OF THE SW 14 OF SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 24 SOUTH, RANGE 35 EAST, BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, BEING A PORTION OF THE LAND DESCRIBED IN
ORIGINAL RECORD BOOK 1208, PAGE 300, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS COMMENCE AT
THE NW CORNER OF THE NE 144 OF THE SW 14 OF SAID SECTION 34, THENCE EASE, ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID SW 1M, A DISNTACE OF 280 34, THENCE SOUTH, A
DISTANCE OF 32.60". THENCE EAST, PARALLEL TO SAID NORTH UINE OF SAID SW 14, A DISTANCE OF 119 70", THENCE S32°4520°E, A DISTANCE OF 112 16 TO A POINT ONA
CIRCULAR CURVE CONCAVE TO THE SOUTH HAVING A RADIUS OF 40 00, SAID RADIUS BEARS S37*13S8E, THENCE EASTERLY ALONG SAID CURVE THROUGH A CENTRAL

THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF ST°17'¢4" AN ARC DISTANCE OF 40 00, THENCE ND8"24'45°E, A DISTANCE OF 105 21, mmwmmmmmw
SAID SW 1M, A DISTANCE OF 72 50". THENCE S17°19°S5°E. A DISTANCE OF 90 25 TO THE POINT OF BEGINMING
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SURVEYORS CERTIFICATE LOT AREA
“1 CERTIFY THAT THIS MAP WAS DRAWN UNDER MY SUPERVISION FROM AN ACTUAL SURVEY MADE UNDER MY SUPERVISION AND : 18,753.05 S.F.
MEETS THE STANDARDS OF PRACTICE ESTABLISHED BY THE BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL SURVEYORS AND MAPPERS PURSUANT TO PREPARED FOR AND CERTIFIED TO: 0.43 AC.
CHAPTER 472.027 FLORIDA STATUTES AND CHAPTER 5)-17 OF THE RLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, NOT VALID WITHOUT AN
ORIGINALSIGNATURE OR AN AUTHENTICATED ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE * JEFF HAGGARD
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Public Hearing

G.3. 2/21/2024

Subject:

George R. and Kathy A. Johnson requests one variance for a principal structure in an RVP (Recreation Vehicle
Park) zoning classification. (23V00051) (Tax Account 2113201) (District 4)

Fiscal Impact:
None

Dept/Office:

Planning and Development

Requested Action:
It is requested that the Board of Adjustment conduct a public hearing to consider one variance for a primary
structure in an RVP (Recreation Vehicle Park) zoning classification.

Summary Explanation and Background:

George R. and Kathy A. Johnson requests a variance of Chapter 62, Article VI, Brevard County Code, as
follows: 1.) Section 62-1406 (7)(c), to permit a variance of 4.9 ft. from the required 10-foot side (west) setback
for a principal structure in an RVP (Recreational Vehicle Park) zoning classification. The property is 0.12 acres,
located on the north side of Bates Place, approx. 120 ft. west of Meander Lane. (2754 Bates Place, Titusville)

Clerk to the Board Instructions:

Brevard County Board of County Commissioners Page 1 of 1 Printed on 2/14/2024
powered by Legistar™ 31


http://www.legistar.com/

LOCATION MAP

George & Kathy, Johnson
23V00051

ETON-A\

N-SI

N-SINGLETON-A\

\
S T B w— | AN
1 2
[ \ ya
| / /
| Ve \‘* “\ / :
| ‘ \‘
7 KH" » |
N \ DAIRY-RD.
b3 |
9 \
0
n
z
ul P
1 (
0 N\
0
D
T
% | N\

1:24,000 or1inch = 2,000 feet
Buffer Distance: 200 feet

This map was compiled from recorded
documents and does not reflect an actual
survey. The Brevard County Board of County
Commissioners does not assume responsibility
for errors or omissions hereon.

Produced by BoCC - GIS Date: 1/10/2024

Buffer
|:| Subject Property

32



ZONING MAP

George & Kathy, Johnson
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This map was compiled from recorded
documents and does not reflect an actual
survey. The Brevard County Board of County
Commissioners does not assume responsibility
for errors or omissions hereon.

Produced by BoCC - GIS Date: 1/10/2024

Subject Property

E Parcels




Ge

VARIANCE HARDSHIP WORKSHEET

Is the request due to a Code Enforcement action?

Yes. If Yes, indicate case number , and

name of contractor

Prerequisites to granting of variance:

A variance may be granted when it will not be contrary to the public interest where, owing to snecial
conditions, a literal enforcement of the provisions of this chapter will result in unnecessary and undue
hardshlp The term “undue hardship” has a specific legal definition in this context and essentially means
thopeeithant fha roqenstnd vnrisnan tha seelinant wdll haua nn ranconable use of the subject property
under existing development regulations. Personal medical reasons shall not be considered as grounds
for establishing undue hardship sufficient to qualify an appllcant fora vanance Economlc reasons may
be considered only in inatannas wibhass aldosderemns oot b o pmmm e SR s me e s e
return under the existing land development regulatlons You have the rlght to consult a prlvate attorney
£~ ~agistance.

In order to authorize any variance from the terms of this chanter, the Board of Adjustment shall find all of
the following factore to ovict

(1) Th-t ~=2cial conditions and circumstances exist which are not applicable to other lands,
structures or huildinas in the applicable zoning classification:

L@w ut of slabé ur/2iTies »414?540\; ExisT: s well As An

outpovp Kitchen so we have wo pdhe 508 T0 EXPAND 0w
“i/ﬁ S /02'

(2) That the special conditions and circumstances do not result from the actions of the applicant:

Uha RE weﬂe lo}(fﬂ My &w.,, Tl-ou,‘\r The otfser éw‘fﬁ
(873 jo” on Frowt § Reng ¥ 675 87 pw sises (L belicos This wir
Ar Epglicn gpec ) LacKk of _KU_Ses:m,»ry (Al2enoy kx/oeﬂw"a(fﬁ VAP, e,

(3) That granting the variance requested will not coildcr oin uie applicant any special privilege that is
Jdooicd Dy s phovizions of ihls angpicn to cther lands, buildings or structures in the identical zoning

~~~~ification:;

No Auuﬂm‘rm;.: bc&WﬁL /Dmu VAR s 1‘/20«4 Lot wlvr
v EPTIRE Wc_z( I khog lerrins 0% npﬂ/’aww Yoo Dtﬁfa_?’ﬁzﬁ“ﬂuﬂf
VagiArce c)j gimiliAg REGUEST have besw 4RAVTED.

{rnviar)
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4) That literal enforcement of the provisions of this chapter would deprive the applicant of rights
commonly enjoyed by other properties in the identical zoning classification under the provisions of this
chapter and will consti tute unnecessary and undue hardshlp on the appllcant

With oul Thé VARIANCE wé W edeniep Rghrs Compomly
#mvuca £ Allevco 3% pthée Llopes TiES 1v My PARK: WithoeT Fdl

M5L DP "T’AC J?QDMAT"I I‘h,qug J eSS T c-‘ﬂ ;fof RUW:}M/J é)&f’ d/"bféﬁ’%’fﬂ
4 Subject To VAMDaITZ wn

(5) That the variance granted is the minimum variance that will make possible the reasonable use of

the land, building or structure: 7/5 QP.HOTJN‘Q u‘F 'T'[U'i L//Mmuar a)aulcﬁ

MAKE The lawd AblE To be vrily260 1o Full porént 4l ea'u"ﬂ"w&@

EXISTY ) howes ¢ Gt)m&uﬂ:ru.k}ummﬁrr AMA’;;?«_ REpeciivw 9+ /")’N}
;“(,l., ‘e ,4’@:&0!4@ DN‘u ?3751 +r. [[l.M)«JA—JC' 0496-5:“:': Los ¢

oF exsitinvg costs of 412,300 plosany spent by Owvel.
(6) That the granting of the variance will be in harmony with the general intent and purpose of this
chapter and that such use variance will not be injurious to the area involved or otherwise detrimental to

e PUblc wetsr®: i s vaer ance Allows W;llpw AAKES Resos T Commasir,
To mw: :Mf.m L9 MAKE Dbmr)ulmnaur PRos LESS » DtfEns ‘Furmeé' Qovens
A ¢ £ 3 Curty r Alows The ry Te be
U560 50 *s full PoTER TeAl of Owgéu LavestmenT.

| understand that all of the above conditions apply to the consideration of a variance and that each of
these conditions have been discussed with me by the below-signed zoning representative. | am fully
aware that it is my responsibility to prove complete compliance with the aforementioned criteria.

Signature of applicant

Signature of planner b A /Zgg_ ,Z
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BOUNDARY SURVEY

TRACT "J"
LAKE
S, 89°14
FD. 1/2" IR | 42 L:'7 A.A—
"CEC’ oY - FD. 1/2" IR
Z’_ T U2 ceo”
N g — (0.16'N, 0.07'W)
. - | FIRE »
UNIT 285 o oo_. P”] ™ - 8
(&) & °
~ PAVERS -
N / / 3585 ¢ 7 N2
3 A
UNIT 286 UNIT 294 511 o / > 3/ =
= ~ T /
D | NETER w g 8
> =T1n
UNIT 295 £ /% = D/ UNIT 297
< mo
LEGAL DESCRPITION: g/(ﬁ = —AA
UNIT 296, OF WILLOW LAKES RV RESORT, PHASE YER’g—"} u 0O vy
IIB, A CONDOMINIUM ACCORDING TO THE TSR D C 3 /
DECLARATION OF CONOMINIUM THEREOF, RECORDED OWER. S ?) %
IN OFFICAL RECORDS BOOK 4092, PAGE 1475, AS G m < z
AMENDED BY AMENDMENT RECORDED IN OFFICAL sl / gl
RECORDS BOOK 5624, PAGE 4039, OF THE PUBLIC 251 i o 5. 2%
 RECORDS OF BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, AND ANY o 5. 16.50 Pl 4=
AMENDMENTS THERETO, TOGETHER WITH ITS - . UNIT 296: O
UNDIVIDED SHARE IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS. o . ortac |= [ER AP
' < - poLe |- [CEC
= #OOBN 0.10'E)
; FD. NAIL 1A i
125.00°(P) N 89°14 46 E 50.005 éo
|
| o BATES PLACE S
2 _ = e T - -5
I 24" R/W | @
< 180.00°(P)
| 180.03 (M)
A FD. NAIL
FD. N/D
AT P.C
C
Z
_.
)
UN$T 268 UNIT 287 UNIT 266 UNIT 265 o_;
r THE PURPOSE OF THIS SURVEY IS TO ESTABLISH THE BOUNDARY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FURNISHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION AND
SHOW THE ABOVE GROUND IMPROVEMENTS TO ENABLE THE OWNERS OF THIS PROPERTY TO OBTAIN PERMITS/INSPECTIONS.
LEGEND = PROPOSED ELEVATION /@ : WETLAND FLAGS SURVEY SYMBOLS
A/C = AIR CONDITIONER 0x00 = ELEVATION SHOT U.E. = UTILITY EASEMENT + = MORE OR LESS
AKA = ALSO KNOWN AS 5 D.E. = DRAINAGE EASEMENT O = POWER POLE
ALUM = ALUMINUM ——U— = DRAINAGE FLOW P.U.E. = PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT - = GUY WIRE
AVE = AVENUE ESMT = EASEMENT P.U. & D.E. = PUBLIC UTILITY AND DRAINAGE EASEMENT L = ARC LENGTH
BLK = BLOCK ELEV = ELEVATION PC = POINT OF CURVATURE R = RADIUS
EoEe i g o TS o o e Svwnne A= o
(CAI_BC%‘ = SRy FH = FIRE HYDRANT P. = POINT OF INTERSECTION === COVERED AREA
CB = CHCORD BEARING I.P. = IRON PIPE PCP = PERMANENT CONTROL POINT o = CONC
C.B.S. = CONCRETE BLOCK STRUCTURE I.R. = IRON ROD PLS = PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR a e :
CD = CHORD DISTANCE LB = LICENSED BUSINESS PG = PAGE -—— = CENTER LINE
C.L. = CHAIN LINK FENCE (M) = MEASURED PB = PLAT BOCK —X— = FENCE
¢ = CENTER LINE N/D = NAIL & DISK R/W = RIGHT—OF—WAY —— —— = EASEMENT
CM = CONCRETE MONUMENT N.G.V.D. = NATIONAL GEODETIC VERTICAL DATUM R.P. = RADIUS POINT L] = FOUND AS NOTED
CONC. = CONCRETE ORB = OFFICIAL RECORDS BOO S.P. = SCREEN PORCH A = FOUND NAIL & DISK
CT = COURT g == O e WS i e W = FOUND CONCRETE MONUMENT
(D) = DEED (%) = PLAT W I oD EoneE o = SET 5/8" IRON ROD "COOPER .8 6544
B5 = DEFD BOOK épc')Ré) = PONT OF BEGINNING WM = WATER METER o B e M (CR e
D/W = DRIVEWAY P.0.C. = POINT OF COMMENCEMENT WV = WATER VALVE O = ST 3@ cONCRETE MONUMENT “COOPER LB 6544°
DRAWN BY: JAB CHECKED BY: J.W.C. SURVEYORS NOTES:
N R 1. Unless otherwise noted, only platted easements are
SCALE: 1 = 20 shown hereon.
2. No undergroupd utilities or improvements, were located
SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 21 S., RANGE 35 E. unless offienvise shown.
3. The surveyor no longer certifies the F.E.M.A. Zone. This
[ i certification is made by an independent contractor of
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: the IFledelral |Governmen}(l. As| a courtesy to the client, 9
SEE ABOVE this surveyor feels that this parcel lies in F.LRM.
Zone X per Community Panel No. 125092C0115H, |
Zone X o co LAND SURVEYING | INC.
+ Unless sthormice noted vatons s e 2326 S. HOPKINS AVENUE
5 0: ej:suomeeeréZetu;qOI €d, any elevatons snhown are base T/tuSV///e} F/O/’/do 32780
5.  Bearing shown hereon are based on the WEST LINE OF ( L)B 6544
SUBJECT PROPERTY as being N 00°45'14” W, according to 321) 268—-5646
CERTIFIED TO: the Plat of WILLOW LAKES PHASE IIB as recorded in offical
records book 5624, ot page 4038 of the Public Records of FAX (321) 268-5688
K & R JOHNSON HOLDINGS LLC Brevard County, Florida.
6 This survey is prepared and certified for the exclusive use
of the client named hereon, _ .
| hereby certify that this survey meets the Standards of Practice as
7. Unless this sketch of survey bears the signature and set forth by the Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer
raised seal of John W. Cooper PLS 5093, it is for Services in Chapter 5J-15.051 Florida Administrative Code,
information purposes only and is not o valid survey. Pursuant to section 472.027, Florida Statutes.
8.  Additions or deletions to this sketch of survey by other
PROJECT No. DATE REVISION than the signing party is prohibited without written consent
I 20—07—20 17775 /73 BOUNDARY /IMPROVEMENTS of the signing party.
AT 0AL B3PI OT PLAN o owner . : 12/¢/13
[ | o /DA IR/ 7SI ADD REAR OFESET 5 wnership of fences is unknown unless otherwise noted.
[ | Due to the nature of fences it is recommended that you Cooper T PSM 5093 Date Signed
tact th dersigned jor t | '
|SUR\/EY, DATE: 7/25/23 PROJECT # 23—07—20A installation of ony fonce. L
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THE PURPOSE OF THIS SURVEY IS TO ESTABLISH THE BOUNDARY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FURNISHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION AND
SHOW THE ABOVE GROUND IMPROVEMENTS TO ENABLE THE OWNERS OF THIS PROPERTY TO OBTAIN PERMITS/INSPECTIONS.
LEGEND = PROPOSED ELEVATION A - werunp Fuacs SURVEY SYMBOLS
A/C = AIR CONDITIONER 0>(00= ELEVATION SHOT U.E. = UTILITY EASEMENT + = MORE OR LESS
AKA = ALSO KNOWN AS 5 D.E. = DRAINAGE EASEMENT O = POWER POLE
ALUM = ALUMINUM ~—— = DRAINAGE FLOW P.U.E. = PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT - = GUY WIRE
AVE = AVENUE ESMT = EASEMENT P.U. & D.E. = PUBLIC UTILITY AND DRAINAGE EASEMENT L = ARC LENGTH
BLK = BLOCK ELEV = ELEVATION PC = POINT OF CURVATURE R = RADIUS
op = oo - g e a2 B
(CALBC'\g = SNCHAED FH = FIRE HYDRANT P.l. = POINT OF INTERSECTION =1 = COVERED AREA
CB = CHORD BEARING .P. = IRON PIPE PCP = PERMANENT CONTROL POINT : . = CONC.
C.B.S. = CONCRETE BLOCK STRUCTURE |.R. = IRON ROD PLS = PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR & e 3
CD = CHORD DISTANCE LB = LICENSED BUSINESS PG = PAGE —~-— = CENTER LINE
C.L. = CHAIN LINK FENCE (M) = MEASURED PB = PLAT BOOK —X—— = FENCE
¢ = CENTER LINE N/D = NAIL & DISK R/W = RIGHT—OF—WAY — ——— = EASEMENT
CM = CONCRETE MONUMENT M.G.V.D. = NATIONAL GEODETIC VERTICAL DATUM R.P. = RADIUS POINT ® = FOUND AS NOTED
CONC. = GONCRETE ORB = OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK S.P. = SCREEN PORCH A = FOUND NALL & DISK
CT = COURT OHW = OVERHEAD WIRE ST = STREET n — FOUND CONCRETE MONUMENT
(D) = DEED (F) san PLAT =l - © = SET 5/8" IRON ROD "COOPER LB 544"
B = BEtD soOK P e R WM = WATER METER A = SET NAIL & DISK "COOFER LB 6544 :
D/W = DRIVEWAY PO.C. — POINT OF COMMENCEMENT WV = WATER VALVE O = SET 4"x4"™ CONCRETE MONUMENT "COOPER LB 6544
DRAWN BY:  JAB CHECKED BY: J.W.C. | =URVEYORS NOTES:
- R 1. Unless otherwise noted, only platted easements are
SCALE: 1 20 shown hereon.
2. No underground utilities or improvements, were located
SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 21 S., RANGE 35 E. uniess ofhenvise shoun
3. The surveyor no longer certifies the F.EMA. Zone. This
. certification is made by an independent contractor of
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: the Federal Government. As a courtesy to the client, 3
SEE ABOVE this surveyor feels that this parcel lies in F.LRM. .
Zone X per Community Panel No. 125092C0115H,
Zone X bar cor LAND SURVEYING | INC.
i [ e evtions < oced 2326 S. HOPKINS AVENUE
- O: SGSSSSUOmeeerCIjSG?(uanI ed, any elevauons shown are base T/.fUSV/‘//e, F/O/’/do 32 780
5.  Bearing shown hereon are based on the WEST LINE OF ( L)B 6544
SUBJECT PROPERTY as being N 00°45'14" W, according to 321) 268—5646
CERTIFIED TO: the Plat of WILLOW LAKES PHASE HIB os recorded in offical
re::eord(s:| book 5624, at page 4039 of the Ffl?l;lii Rlencoordlswof FAX (32 7) 268-5688
K & R JOHNSON HOLDINGS LLC Brevard County, Florida.
6.  This survey is prepared and certified for the exclusive use
of the client named hereon, . . .
| hereby certify that this survey meets the Standards of Practice as
7. Unless this sketch of survey bears the signature and set forth by the Florida Department of Agricuiture and Consumer
raised seal of John W. Cooper PLS 5093, it is for Services in Chapter 5J-15.051 Florida Administrative Code,
information purposes only and is not a valid survey Pursuant to section 472.027, Florida Statutes.
8.  Additions or deletions to this sketch of survey by other
PROJECT No. DATE REVISION than the signing party is prohibited without written consent .
2507 (22 /2.5 BOUNDARY /IMPROVEMENTS of the signing party. A/ e/ 7
307 72723 PLOT PLAN 5 e . . / J1/Eé
TE— 01/ 787731 ADD REAR OFFSET : wnership of fences is unknm_wn_unless otherwise noted.
Due to the nature of fences it is recommended that you Jo Cooper PSM 5093 Date Signed
tact th dersigned ior t I :
SURVEY DATE: 7/25/23 PROJECT # 23—07-20A alation of any. famo, Yo" prior to removel. of 4 I
—_—
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THE PURPOSE OF THIS SURVEY IS TO ESTABLISH THE BOUNDARY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FURNISHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION AND
SHOW THE ABOVE GROUND IMPROVEMENTS TO ENABLE THE OWNERS OF THIS PROPERTY TO OBTAIN PERMITS/INSPECTIONS.
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* ¢ the Federal Government As o courtesy lo the cheni,
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K & R JOHNSON HOLDINGS LLC Brevord County, Florido
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Public Hearing

G.A4. 2/21/2024

Subject:
Roxy and Cheri White requests five variances for accessory structures in an RR-1 zoning classification.
(23Vv00052) (Tax Account 2406894) (District 1)

Fiscal Impact:
None

Dept/Office:

Planning and Development

Requested Action:
It is requested that the Board of Adjustment conduct a public hearing to consider five variances for accessory
structures in an RR-1 (Rural Residential) zoning classification.

Summary Explanation and Background:

Roxy and Cheri White requests variances of Chapter 62, Article VI, Brevard County Code as follows, 1.)
Section 62-2100.5(1)(b), to permit a variance of 606 sq. ft. over the permitted 3,790 sq. ft. of all detached
accessory buildings exceeding the floor area of the principal structure; 2.) Section 62-1336(5)(b), to permit a
variance of 3.1 ft from the required 15-foot side (south) setback for an accessory structure; 3.) Section 62-1336
(5)(b), to permit a variance of 2.8 ft from the required 15-foot rear setback for an accessory structure; 4.)
Section 62-2100.5(1)(d), to permit a variance of 423 square feet over the permitted 50% of living area of the
principal structure size limitation for an accessory structure; 5.) Section 62-2100.5(1)(a), to permit a variance of
one additional accessory structure over the permitted seven accessory structures in an RR-1 (Rural Residential)
zoning classification. The property is 2.12 acres, located on the west side of Friday Road, approx. 113 ft south
of Craig Rd. (1665 Friday Rd., Cocoa)

Clerk to the Board Instructions:

Brevard County Board of County Commissioners Page 1 of 1 Printed on 2/14/2024
powered by Legistar™ 40
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LOCATION MAP

Roxy & Cheri White
23V00052

COX-RD

1:24,000 or1inch = 2,000 feet
Buffer Distance: 200 feet

This map was compiled from recorded
documents and does not reflect an actual
survey. The Brevard County Board of County
Commissioners does not assume responsibility
for errors or omissions hereon.

Produced by BoCC - GIS Date: 1/10/2024

Buffer

|:| Subject Property
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ZONING MAP
Roxy & Cheri White
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survey. The Brevard County Board of County
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for errors or omissions hereon.

Produced by BoCC - GIS Date: 1/10/2024
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AERIAL MAP

Roxy & Cheri White
23V00052

1:2,400 or 1inch =200 feet
PHOTO YEAR: 2023

This map was compiled from recorded
documents and does not reflect an actual
survey. The Brevard County Board of County
Commissioners does not assume responsibility
for errors or omissions hereon.

Produced by BoCC - GIS Date: 1/10/2024
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VARIANCE HARDSHIP WORKSHEET

Is the request due to a Code Enforcement action?

E/Yes. If Yes, indicate case number .Q3 CE 2 DD (Q(P(a

name of contractor /1//.»4

LJ No.

Prerequisites to granting of variance:

A variance may be granted when it will not be contrary to the public interest where, owing to special
conditions, a literal enforcement of the provisions of this chapter will result in unnecessary and undue
hardship. The term “undue hardship” has a specific legal definition in this context and essentially means
that without the requested variance, the applicant will have no reasonable use of the subject property
under existing development regulations. Personal medical reasons shall not be considered as grounds
for establishing undue hardship sufficient to qualify an applicant for a variance. Economic reasons may
be considered only in instances where a landowner cannot yield a reasonable use and/or reasonable
return under the existing land development regulations. You have the right to consult a private attorney
for assistance.

In order to authorize any variance from the terms of this chapter, the Board of Adjustment shall find all of
the following factors to exist:

1) That special conditions and circumstances exist which are not appllcable to other lands,
structur s or buﬂdms in the apllcable zomng classmcatlon

(2) That the special conditions and circumstances do not result from the actlons of the appllcant
e AN peolied 0v- @ Khirnuk ool At
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(3) That granting the variance requested will not confer on the applicant any special privilege that is
denied by the provisions of this chapter to other lands, buildings or structures in the identical zoning

classifica‘tion%m \‘EV'S B, I 0 .
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4) That literal enforcement of the provisions of this chapter would deprive the applicant of rights
commonly enjoyed by other properties in the identical zoning classification under the provisions of this
chapter and will constitute ynnecessary and undue hardship on the applicant:

D eHachodt Q Iré’s

(5) That the variance granted is the minimum variance that will make possible the reasonable use of
the land, building or structure: : - . )
) QADWINE b (2 WA uH 8480 Slae() b 250 P —

i g eyl Je hae [nexd, coople. dwnye Hav) adir
" ncpte tools
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(6) That the granting of the variance will be in harmony with the general intent and purpose of this
chapter and that such use variance will not be injurious to the area involved or otherwise detrimental to

the public welfare: : s
W it e PJ(L&MJQ‘!Q’_LO_&FW .

| understand that all of the above conditions apply to the consideration of a variance and that each of
these conditions have been discussed with me by the below-signed zoning representative. | am fully
aware that it is my responsibility to prove complete compliance with the aforementioned criteria.

<

Signature of applicant (’M G LUML)

4 '/
Signature of planner/ MM'/; /éﬂuu_f



LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
A PARCEL OF LAND LYING IN THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 24 SOUTH, RANGE 35 EAST, BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, BEING MORE
- PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED A3 FOLLOWS:

BOUNDARY SURVEY OF

1665 FRIDAY ROAD
COCOA, FL 32926

CERTIFIED TO:

CHERI WHITE

COMMENCE AT THE NORTHIFAST CORNER OF SAID SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 AND RUN SOUTH 89 DEGREES 34' 50" WEST, ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID SOUTHEAST
1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4, A DISTANCE OF 50 0 FEET TO A POINT ON THE WEST RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF FRIDAY ROAD; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 03' 18" WEST, ALONG SAID WEST

 RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE, A DISTANCE OF 159.32 FEET, TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, THENCE CONTINUE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 03' 18" WEST, ALONG SAID WEST RIGHT OF WAY LINE, A
DISTANCE OF 159 32 FEET TQ) A POINT ON THE NORTH RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF SATURDAY PLACE, AS SHOWN ON THAT PLAT OF ROBINSON ESTATES, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 29,
PAGE 15 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 34' 39" WEST, ALONG SAID NORTH RIGHT OF WAY LINE, A DISTANCE OF 289.18 FEET TO
THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 1 OF SAID SUBDIVISION, THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 02' 46" EAST, ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT, A DISTANCE OF 159.34 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89
DEGREES 34' 44" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 289 21 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

A PARCEL OF LAND LYING IN THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 24 SOUTH, RANGE 35 EAST, BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, BEING MORE
PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED A5 FOLLOWS:

Flood Zone: X

COMMENCE AT THE NORTHIZAST CORNER OF SAID SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF NORTHEAST 1/4 AND RUN SOUTH 89 DEGREES 34'50" WEST, ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF Community Number: 125092

" THE NORTHEAST 1/4, A DISTANCE OF 50.0 FEET TO THE POINT-OF-BEGINNING; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 03'18" EAST, ALONG SAID WEST RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE, A DISTANCE OF 159.32

FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 34'39" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 289.21 FEET TO LOT 1 OF SAID SUBDIVISION KNOWN AS ROBINSON ESTATES AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 29, PAGE 15; Panel 12009C0320
THENCE NORTH 00 DEGRES 02'46" EAST, ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT A DISTANCE OF 159.33 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 34'44" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 289.23 FEET TO THE Suffix: H
POINT OF BEGINNING. | FIRM Date: 01/29/2021
P.OB.
SET 112" o ' A $89°34'50'W
D% ries | . N89°34'44'E 289.23 RON ROD 50000 _
P== 035 i vawi v 77 77 77 i e B b i b i B B T S e 085 77— - V: v POC. B
2 1.5W st NORTHEAST CORNER
® i - OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 i}
122 53 | OF THE NORTHEAST 14 aod
152 = - L —
) 2 o L]
s 552 o =
=80 o LEGEND 5
' 7 e Q/ECP ?50 KCO@@TIO%:ERE%% G
| | | e 'B.S.CONC L UCTURE
195 | 152 C EL. T ELEVATION
T F.F. FINISHED FLOOR
. x o D" IDENTITICATION
T N [B. [[CENSED BUSINESS
198, . M MIZASURED
o N.T.S.NOT TO SCALE
. 1843 N&D NAIL_& DISC
. 22 . N.A.-V.NDRTH AMERICAN VERTICAL DATUM
o N.G.V.NATIONAL GEODETIC VERTICAL DATUM
S Q'R'B.QFFICIAL RECORDS "BOOK
_ o L PSM PROFESSIONAL_SURVEYOR AND MAPPER
5 & o P.R.MPERMANENT REFERENCE MONUMENT
2 e PG, PAGE
" PARCEL 1.D. g e PB. PLAT BOOK
e 24.35.9900-96 = o PK" PARKER KYLON NAIL
2 3 POLE 3 o PN HSENT o sencH maRK
z ' Qs = ¢ oM N TERUINE
o i . AND
& 3 DELTA BR CENTRAL ANGLE
- — — s P.0.B.POINT OF BEGINNING
PARCEL I.D | U | ™ o P.0.C.POINT OF COMMENCEMENT
24-3522:011 £ g o 1= N ) TR0D. FeNee e
© NY"HIE 26920 R S U g COUMREA g = - —o" " MISCELLANEOUS FENCE
&N COV. AREA < "151.6 SQ. FT. - — L UE. U V)IL!TY EASEMENT
) o o MBSQFTN L) o T n o D.E. DRAINAGE EASEMENT
S SO R N s ' o o
S P PAVERS  fe o co
Z 2 RN A AR @ I ; - s N 14'3| o l
T ST e LCONCRETE T g 8 75 .
51.2 a [f] | ovagea [ AR
40.0 A:(’,:&%» POOL 5384 SQ. ET. 4 vy e i T “ o
3 - /ALy v B ONE STORY m O L Ch SPUaN B
= S TR RESIDENCE e TTETTL BR
w g i ] Dt e a, et R T # 1665 g ol e : — PR 5 d Q‘,; “(,.‘fa : é R FURE A . : i : '
2 N | ] & 3,252 £ Q. FT., G o ke D ] 510 1 - |
N 1,764 SQ. FT D%éKf cov. AREA B T v R T O TURE - - S v , , ‘
S A1 1246 5Q. FT. |2 VR AU Pl RERR— , S A o B
z 2 A . ar% % 550 N SRS L ~ 5> SHADE TREE
- ! L FA ey T ‘ ' i L Lo \ ! E
51.3 40.0' % ShED \ 1. XL‘L___.J R O el §|5 o ,fw,‘,k,‘,‘C;’a;g Rd S ESTATES
%{ 139.4 SQ. FT. 1 : e ¢A S a4y 1.' T ¢ MAILBOX[] - %’m : -y | % -
] 1 SEPTIC i R S 2 cgI DOREDC & L
- i i R : ROB Central Florids
3 | | N S - Eok rophy Hunts
‘L Lk [ s TIMBER LANE ©™ ‘
5 AR ” N T = T T e e i n
n = 486 Q. FT. \i \ ‘, S 2 o i G REC IAN ESTAT ES
COV.AREA Y h e e “ ) , ’ o
e )| coup ! St L e £
FOUND 5/8" 1023118 | \ / //% : R L o |
1204 SQ. FT. f e [ f—— 1 / } ) e [ oot [ e [ ] [ =/ u R I L - ;
FOUND 5/8" IRON ROD [ < AN FOUND 5/8 L <y I
IRON ROD NOILD. E | 2 RONROD |\ unpercrowo /- = Weekend Ln
NO.I.D. (0.4N) - / L 5 o« < LD# 6710.‘ WATER UTILITY A £
—— e ER T - " — /T T T GTURDAYPLACE T T 7~ | VICINITY MAP
NAIL/DISK 25' RIW (IMPROVED) [ NOT TO SCALE
1.D.# 3802
(0.4'N) i : |
) !
NOLES: - fgggg\? 5??5?3'?&3\’%3 BOUNDARY SURVEY IS A PrOJecf C 607373 6250 N. MILITARY TRAIL
1. LEGAL DESCRIPTION PROVIIE BY CLIENT DATE OF FIELD WORK: 11/03/2023 o TRUE AND GORRECT REPRESENTATION OF A SURVEY | SUITE 102
2. NO SEARCH OF THE PUBLIC RECORD FOR THE PURPOSE OF ABSTRACTING TITLE WAS PERFORMED BY THIS OFFICE DATE OF MAP: 11/07/2023 - PREPARED UNDER MY DRECTION. NOT VALD . Q - WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33407
3. NO SUBSURFACE IMPROVEMENTS WERE LOCATED AS PART OF THIS SURVEY ' ; WITHOUT A RAISED EMEDSSER-SEAL AND SIGNATURE. Date 11/03/2023 U A».) S PHONE: 561.640.4300
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

A PARCEL OF LAND LYING IN THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 24 SOUTH, RANGE 35 EAST, BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, BEING MORE
PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED A5 FOLLOWS:

COMMENCE AT THE NORTHI:AST CORNER OF SAID SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 AND RUN SOUTH 89 DEGREES 34' 50" WEST, ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID SOUTHEAST
1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4, A DISTANCE OF 50 0 FEET TO A POINT ON THE WEST RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF FRIDAY ROAD; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 03' 18" WEST, ALONG SAID WEST
RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE, A DISTANCE OF 159.32 FEET, TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, THENCE CONTINUE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 03' 18" WEST, ALONG SAID WEST RIGHT OF WAY LINE, A
DISTANCE OF 159 32 FEET TQ A POINT ON THE NORTH RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF SATURDAY PLACE, AS SHOWN ON THAT PLAT OF ROBINSON ESTATES, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 29,
PAGE 15 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 34' 39" WEST, ALONG SAID NORTH RIGHT OF WAY LINE, A DISTANCE OF 289.18 FEET TO

 THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 1 OF SAID SUBDIVISION, THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 02' 46" EAST, ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT, A DISTANCE OF 159.34 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89
DEGREES 34' 44" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 289 21 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

A PARCEL OF LAND LYING IN THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 24 SOUTH, RANGE 35 EAST, BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, BEING MORE
- PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCE AT THE NORTHIEAST CORNER OF SAID SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF NORTHEAST 1/4 AND RUN SOUTH 89 DEGREES 34'50" WEST, ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF
THE NORTHEAST 1/4, A DISTANCE OF 50.0 FEET TO THE POINT-OF-BEGINNING; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 03'18" EAST, ALONG SAID WEST RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE, A DISTANCE OF 159.32
FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DE(GREES 34'39" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 289.21 FEET TO LOT 1 OF SAID SUBDIVISION KNOWN AS ROBINSON ESTATES AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 29, PAGE 15;
THENCE NORTH 00 DEGRES 02'46" EAST, ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT A DISTANCE OF 159.33 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 34'44" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 289.23 FEET TO THE
POINT OF BEGINNING.
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1665 FRIDAY ROAD
COCOA, FL 32926
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NOTES:
1. LEGAL DESCRIPTION PROVIIDE BY CLIENT

2. NO SEARCH OF THE PUBLIC RECORD FOR THE PURPOSE OF ABSTRACTING TITLE WAS PERFORMED BY THIS OFFICE
3. NO SUBSURFACE IMPROVEMENTS WERE LOCATED AS PART OF THIS SURVEY

4. ALL ANGLES OR BEARINGS AND DISTANCES SHOWN HEREON ARE BOTH RECORD AND MEASURED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
5. SOME FEATURES MAY NOT BBE AT SCALE IN ORDER TO SHOW DETAIL.
6. THE BEARINGS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED UPON THE SOUTHERLY PROPERTY LINE, HAVING A BEARING OF S89°34'39"W.

DATE OF FIELD WORK: 11/03/2023
DATE OF MAP: 11/07/2023

REVISIONS:

1. LOCATED UTILITIES... 11/07/2023

2. REVISED BOUNDARY... 11/14/2023

3. ADD BUILDING SQ. FOOTAGE... 11/29/2023

SURVEYORS CERTIFICATE:

WITHOUT A RAISED E}

A

THEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS BOUNDARY SURVEY IS A
TRUE AND CORRECT REPRESENTATION OF A SURVEY
PREPARED UNDER MY DIRECTION. NOT VALID

B@SSED SEAL AND SIGNATURE.

Project G-607373

Date

11/03/2023

Scale
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CERTIFIED TO:

CHERI WHITE

Flood Zone: X

Community Number; 125092 -
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FIRM Date: 01/29/2021

MOm >
: "1‘1[—.03:‘!1\
ik
TIMOW >

I—O\ —
=50
X
—QO
ms
0

)
oM
[
prd
=
0T
>
—
O
p

<< v

<
VOUZ>O-H—-D U T T TV IOz

O De»EA
f\r-\mr—-vmm}\ e i e s
=i

—0 U DU VU UOZZZZI

N
W=
=

RO

E
L%?’E(%% CENTRAL ANGLE

.0.B.POINT OF BEGINNING
P.O.C.POINT OF COMMENCEMENT

)

—x —CHAIN LINK FENCE
— 7 /—WQOD FENCE
—o——-MISCELLANEQUS FENCE

U.E. UTILITY EASEMENT
D.E. DRAINAGE EASEMENT

t ES%
B i

~ TIMB

'ROBERSON
ERL ANE 7 CorfubDr |

£ 1 | -~ BR

| Centra!:ﬁcride
- Trophy Hunts

. f»’~‘t-Wee§<end Lnsio:

- py Ae%pg.s

VICINITY MAP

<€x VEPASS

NOT TO SCALE

b2) - ¢ P )
'] =

SCALE:

6250 N. MILITARY TRAIL
SUITE 102
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33407
PHONE: 20l S
“SURVEYING
| WWW.COMPASSSURVEYING.NET LB #7463




- LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

A PARCEL OF LAND LYING IN THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 24 SOUTH, RANGE 35 EAST, BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, BEING MORE
PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED A FOLLOWS:

COMMENCE AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 AND RUN SOUTH 89 DEGREES 34' 50" WEST, ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID SOUTHEAST
1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4, A DISTANCE OF 50 0 FEET TO A POINT ON THE WEST RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF FRIDAY ROAD; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 03' 18" WEST, ALONG SAID WEST
RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE, A DISTANCE OF 159.32 FEET, TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, THENCE CONTINUE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 03' 18" WEST, ALONG SAID WEST RIGHT OF WAY LINE, A
DISTANCE OF 159 32 FEET TO A POINT ON THE NORTH RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF SATURDAY PLACE, AS SHOWN ON THAT PLAT OF ROBINSON ESTATES, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 29,
'PAGE 15 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 34' 39" WEST, ALONG SAID NORTH RIGHT OF WAY LINE, A DISTANCE OF 289.18 FEET TO
THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 1 OF SAID SUBDIVISION, THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 02' 46" EAST, ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT, A DISTANCE OF 159.34 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89

'DEGREES 34' 44" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 289 21 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

A PARCEL OF LAND LYING IN THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 24 SOUTH, RANGE 35 EAST, BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, BEING MORE

PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED A5 FOLLOWS:

POINT OF BEGINNING.

NOTES:
1. LEGAL DESCRIPTION PROVIDI: BY CLIENT

BOUNDARY SURVEY OF

1665 FRIDAY ROAD
COCOA, FL 32926

CERTIFIED TO:

CHERI WHITE

2. NO SEARCH OF THE PUBLIC RECORD FOR THE PURPOSE OF ABSTRACTING TITLE WAS PERFORMED BY THIS OFFICE
3. NO SUBSURFACE IMPROVEME:NTS WERE LOCATED AS PART OF THIS SURVEY

4. ALL ANGLES OR BEARINGS AND DISTANCES SHOWN HEREON ARE BOTH RECORD AND MEASURED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

9. SOME FEATURES MAY NOT BE: AT SCALE IN ORDER TO SHOW DETAIL.

6. THE BEARINGS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED UPON THE SOUTHERLY PROPERTY LINE, HAVING A BEARING OF $89°34'39"W.

DATE OF FIELD WORK: 11/03/2023

DATE OF MAP: 11/07/2023

REVISIONS:
1. LOCATED UTILITIES... 11/07/2023
2. REVISED BOUNDARY... 11/14/2023

3. ADD BUILDING SQ. FOOTAGE... 11/29/2023

| Flood Zorie: X
COMMENCE AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF NORTHEAST 1/4 AND RUN SOUTH 89 DEGREES 34'50" WEST, ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF CommUnity Number: 125092
THE NORTHEAST 1/4, A DISTANCE OF 50.0 FEET TO THE POINT-OF-BEGINNING; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 03'18" EAST, ALONG SAID WEST RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE, A DISTANCE OF 159.32 Panel: 12009(30320'
FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 34'39" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 289.21 FEET TO LOT 1 OF SAID SUBDIVISION KNOWN AS ROBINSON ESTATES AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 29, PAGE 15; Suff H '
THENCE NORTH 00 DEGRES (2'46" EAST, ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT A DISTANCE OF 159.33 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 34'44" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 289.23 FEETTO THE Fllfj"{l:;I(.D t2: 01/29/2021
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Public Hearing

G.5. 2/21/2024

Subject:
Joshua Way and Katelynd Willis requests one variance for lot acreage and one variance for lot width in an AU
zoning classification. (24V00001) (Tax Account 2103392) (District 1)

Fiscal Impact:
None

Dept/Office:

Planning and Development

Requested Action:
It is requested that the Board of Adjustment conduct a public hearing to consider two variances for lot size in
an AU (Agricultural Residential) zoning classification.

Summary Explanation and Background:

Joshua J. Way and Katelynd M. Willis requests variances of Chapter 62, Article VI, Brevard County Code as
follows, 1.) Section 62-1334(4), to permit a variance of 1.99 acres from the 2.5 acres required for lot size; 2.)
Section 62-1334(4), to permit a variance of 45 feet from the 150-foot minimum lot width required in AU
(Agricultural Residential) zoning classification. The property is 0.51 acres, located on the west side of Harry T.
Moore Ave., approx. 897 feet north of Guyler St. (2368 Harry T. Moore Ave., Mims)

Clerk to the Board Instructions:

Brevard County Board of County Commissioners Page 1 of 1 Printed on 2/14/2024
powered by Legistar™ 49
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"f Flanning and Development
/f r'@ v a rd 2725 Judge Fran Jamieson Way
d - Building A, Room 114
Viera, Florida 32940

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS (321) 633-2070 Phone

VARIANCE HARDSHIP WORKSHEET

Is the variance request due to a Code Enforcement action: O Yes @ No

If yes, please indicate the case number and the name of the contractor:

NA

Case Number:

Contractor:

A variance may be granted when it will not be contrary to the public interest where, owing to
special conditions, a literal enforcement of the provisions of this chapter will result in
unnecessary and undue hardship. The term “undue hardship” has a specific legal definition in
this context and essentially means that without the requested variance, the applicant will have
no reasonable use of the subject property under existing development regulations. Personal
medical reasons shall not be considered as grounds for establishing undue hardship sufficient
to qualify an applicant for a variance. Economic reasons may be considered only in instances
where a landowner cannot yield a reasonable use and/or reasonable return under the existing
land development regulations. You have the right to consult a private attorney for assistance.

In order to authorize any variance from the terms of this chapter, the Board of Adjustment shall
find all of the following factors to exist:

1. That special conditions and circumstances exist which are not applicable to other lands,
structures, or buildings in the applicable zoning classification.

Applicant Response:

The property is non conforming from the ordinance in 1964 when it was divided to two
1/2 acre propetties, and again in 1979 when amended to the current required 2.5 acres.
The house was approved in 2006 and built on property that is 105 feet width rather than
the required 150 feet. However, now nothing can be done on the property without
seeking this variance. A rezoning could be sought, however, the 1200 square foot
storage building would not be allowed under residential zoning codes. Two 600 square
foot buildings would be allowed, but would make a sigificant financial hardship. There
are many properties in the neighborhood with outbuildings similar to the one requested.
There are also six other properties zoned the same on the same side of the road that are
anywhere from less than 1/2 acre to one acre.
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2. That the special conditions and circumstances do not result from the actions of the
applicant.

Applicant Response:

The applicant did not create the special conditions and circumstances as the property
was divided in 1964, the code was amended in 1979, the house was built in 2006 and he
purchased the property in 2023.

3. That granting the variance requested will not confer on the applicant any special
privilege that is denied by the provisions of this chapter to other lands, buildings, or
structures in the identical zoning classification.

Applicant Response;

Granting the variance will allow the applicant to build a 1200 sq. ft. storage building for
his classic automobile collection and the rest of his personal property currently in storage
in another state. There are like buildings all through the neighborhood under the
identical zoning classification. Without the variance, the storage building will not be
allowed. The building will be placed on the property withminimal visualization from
offsite of the propenty.

4. That literal enforcement of the provisions of this chapter would deprive the applicant of
rights commonly enjoyed by other properties in the identical zoning classification under
the provisions of this chapter and will constitute unnecessary and undue hardship on
the applicant.

Applicant Response:

Without the variance, the applicant will not be allowed to move his collection to his
property, or to make any changes to the existing property. There are like storage
buildings in the identical zoning classification, and six other properties under the required
acreage and lot dimensions. If he had to seek to rezone instead, he would not be
allowed to build the 1200 sq.ft. structure, only two 600 sq.ft. buildings. This would
extend the build time, and add significant cost, placing an unnecessary and almost
impossible financial hardship on the applicant.

Page 2 of 3

Revised 10/01/21
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5. That the variance granted is the minimum variance that will make possible the
reasonable use of the land, building, or structure.

Applicant Response:

The current code, amended in 1979, requires 2.5 acres for the AU agriculture residential
designation. One acre was required in 1964 when the property was divided into two,
one half acres. The variance requested is only to allow a storage building on the
property behind the house barely visible from the road or other neighbors properties, and
to accept the lot size and acreage that was approved when building the house in 2006.

6. That the granting of the variance will be in harmony with the general intent and purpose
of this chapter and that such variance will not be injurious to the area involved or
otherwise detrimental to the public welfare.

Applicant Response:

The applicant has attached photos from the neighborhood showing like buildings and
properties. This proposed building will be in harmony and conducive to the
neighborhood, as six other properties are also on less than the required specifications
with homes and similar out buildings.

The Future Land Use Element from the Comprehensive Plan puts this property in
residential 4 designation permitting up to four (4) units per acre.

| fully understand that all of the above conditions apply to the consideration of a variance and
that each of these conditions have been discussed with me by a Planning and Development

representative. | am fully aware it is my responsibility to prove complete compliance with the

aforementioned criteria.

Signature of Ap}pﬁcant

sz‘% % ey —

Signat(ire of Planner J

Revised 10/01/21

Page 3 of 3

11


kristen.champion
Typewritten Text
11


- 9S

PLAT OF LAND SURVEY FOR and/or CERTIFIED TO: KEN & CARLEEN MILLER

DESCRIPTION AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE S.E. CORNER OF THAT PART OF THE SE 1/4 OF THE
SW 1,/4 DESCRIBED IN THE DEED BOOK K, PAGE 355, PUBLIC RECORDS OF BRVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA,
BEING IN SECTION 17 TOWNSHIP 21 SOUTH RANGE 35 EAST, BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, THENCE

NORTH 105" TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUE NORTH 1057
THENCE EAST 210° TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING IS RECORDED IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS

SOUTH 1057

OF BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA.
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LEGEND

P =PLAT

F =FIELD

1P, =IRON PIPE

IR, =IRON ROD

C.M, =CONCRETE MONUMENT
SET 1R, =5/8" 1R, W/H#LB 6710

REC.  =RECOVERED

P.03B =PDINT DOF BEGINNING
P.OC. =PDINT DF COMMENCEMENT
cL =CENTERLINE

N&D =NAIL & DISC

R/W =RIGHT-DOF -WAY

ESMT =EASEMENT

DRAIN =DRAINAGE

UTIL, =UTILITY

CL. FC. =CHAIN LINK FENCE

WD, F.C =WDOD FENCE

C/B =CONCRETE BLOCK

P.C, =POINT OF CURVATURE
BT =PDINT DF TANGENCY

D =DESCRIPTION

B.B. =BASE BEARING (SEE #8)
A/C =AIR CONDITIONER

P.U. & DE. =PUBLIC UTILITIES & DRAINAGE ESMT.
R =RADIUS

L =ARC LENGTH

A =CENTRAL ANGLE

CH =CHORD

C.B. =CHORD BEARING

P.OL. =PDINT ON LINE

TYP, =TYPICAL

P.R.C. =POINT OF REVERSE CURVATURE
P.C.C. =PDINT OF COMPOUND CURVATURE
RAD, =RADIAL

N.R. =NON-RADIAL

WP, =WITNESS POINT

c =CALCULATED

SW. =SIDEWALK

DH. =DRILLHOLE

1

s

ui >

G.S. & W LAND SURVEYORS
L.8. 6710 5
BREVARD COUNTY OFFICE ]
4175 S. US. 1

ROCKLEDGE, FL 8,
32955

321-636-1055

321-636—1404 (FAX)

NOTES

THE UNDERSIGNED DDES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS SURVEY MEETS THE MINIMUM TECHNICAL
STANDARDS SET FORTH BY THE FLORIDA BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORS IN CHAPTER
61G17-6 FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE PURSUANT 10 CHAPTER 472-027, FLORIDA STATUTES.
UNLESS EMBOSSED WITH SURVEYDOR'S SEAL, THIS SURVEY IS NOT VALID AND IS PRESENTED FOR
INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ODNLY.

THIS SURVEY WAS PREPARED FROM TITLE INFORMATION FURNISHED TO THE SURVEYDR.
MAY BE OTHER RESTRICTIONS OR EASEMENTS THAT AFFECT THIS PROPERTY.

NO UNDERGROUND IMPROVEMENTS HAVE BEEN LOCATED UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN,
THIS SURVEY IS PREPARED FOR THE SOLE BENEFIT OF THOSE CERTIFIED TO AND SHOULD NOT BE
RELIED UPON BY ANY DOTHER ENTITY.

DIMENSIDNS SHOWN FOR THE LOCATION OF IMPROVEMENTS HEREON SHOULD NOT BE USED TD

THERE

6.
RECONSTRUCT BDUNDARY LINES,

ELEVATIONS, IF SHOWN, ARE BASED ON NATIONAL GEODETIC VERTICAL DATUM DF 1929, UNLESS

ODTHERWISE NDTED.
sammcs pasen oy THE _WEST R/W LINE OF PALMETTO AVENUE

smn/af?ms Eme N 000000" £

/ /\ J\‘-\,% SCALE —— 11 = 40’ —

CERTIFIED BY:” “\ RLS. NO. 5362 ARG e

JAMES W, “éc"é‘r? IR UL pyypvamp vyl Ppps
FOUND. 5-03-06 | 417584

H1s BUILDING/PROPERTY POES NOT | 1g \jITHIN THE ESTABLISHED FINAL 11—2—-06 | 429471

SPECIAL FLODD HAZARD AREA PER “FIRM:, IT LIES IN ZONEr X

pANEL [ el 2009€ GIOSE wap pater 49289 |—rese R.D.C. CHECKED BY:
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PLAT OF LAND SURVEY FOR and/or CERTIFIED TO. KEN & CARLEEN MILLER

DESCRIPTION AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE S.E. CORNER OF THAT PART OF THE SE 1,/4 OF THE
SW 1,/4 DESCRIBED IN THE DEED BOOK K, PAGE 355, PUBLIC RECORDS OF BRVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA,
BEING IN SECTION 17 TOWNSHIP 21 SOUTH RANGE 35 FAST, BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, THENCE
NORTH 105" TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUE NORTH 105" THENCE WEST 210 THENCE

SOUTH 105

OF BREVARD COUNTY, FIL.ORIDA.
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1. THE UNDERSIGNED DDES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS SURVEY MEETS THE MINIMUM TECHNICAL
STANDARDS SET FORTH BY THE FLDORIDA BUARD OF PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYDORS IN CHAPTER
61G17-6 FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE PURSUANT 11U CHAPTER 472-027, FLORIDA STATUTES.

2. UNLESS EMBOSSED WITH SURVEYDOR'S SEAL, THIS SURVEY IS NOT VALID AND IS PRESENTED FOR
INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY.

3. THIS SURVEY WAS PREPARED FROM TITLE INFORMATION FURNISHED TO THE SURVEYOR.
MAY BE DTHER RESTRICTIONS DR EASEMENTS THAT AFFECT THIS PROPERTY.
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